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111 MAF CASUALTY DATA FOR WEEK OF 06 MAY THRU 12 MAY 1966 

SA TTLE CASUALTIES NON BATTLE CASUALTIES KIA WIA MIA TOTAL INJURIES DEATHS AREA OFF ENL TOT OFF ENL TOT OFF ENl TOT OFF ENl TOT OFF ENl TOT OFF ENl TOT 

PHU BAI 1 1 2 14 16 2 15 17 
DANA~G 1 16 17 3 96 99 4 112 116 
CHU LAI 1 17 18 1 11 18 ... OTHER 1 43 44 1 43 44 

TOTAL 1 17 18 7 .-e 110 117 8 187 195 

III MAF AVERAGE PERSONNEL STRENGTH 

MARINE CORPS NAVY TOTAL 
OFF ENL TOT OFF ENl TOT OFF ENl TOT 

0 0 
t'!'j t'!'j •• PHU BAI 309 6439 6748 29 300 329 338 6739 7017 (j (j DANANG 1635 23016 24111 139 935 1014 1774 24011 25765 
~ ~ CHU LAI 1247 18165 19412 129 196 927 1376 18963 20339 
7Jl OTHER 
7Jl 

7Jl 
7Jl .... "'" "'I'J 

"'" 
"'I'J TOTAL 3191 41680 50811 291 2033 2330 3488 49713 53201 t'!'j 
.... 
t'!'J 
0 0 

~e 

• 
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III
MAF

CASUALTY
DATA

FOR
WEEK

OF
06

MAY
THRU

12
MAY

1966

BATTLE
CASUALTIES

NON
BATTLE

CASUALTIES
KIA

WIA
MIA

TOTAL
INJURIES

DEATHS
AREA

OFF
ENL

TOT
OFF

ENL
TOT

OFF
ENL

TOT
OFF

ENL
TOT

OFF
ENL

TOT
OFF

ENL
TOT

PHU
BAI

1
1

2
14

16
2

15
17

DANANG
1

16
17

3
96

99
4

112
116

CHU
LAI

1
17

18
1

17
18

OTHER
1

43
44

1
43

44

TOTAL
1

17
18

7
170

177
8

187
195

III
MAF

AVERAGE
PERSONNEL

STRENGTH

MARINE
CORPS

NAVY
TOTAL

OFF
ENL

TOT
OFF

ENL
TOT

OFF
ENL

TOT

PHU
BAI

309
6439

6748
29

300
329

338
6739

7077
DANANG

1635
23076

24711
139

935
1074

1774
24011

25785
CHU

LAI
1247

18165
19412

129
798

927
1376

18963
20339

OTHER

TOTAL
3191

47680
50871

297
2033

2330
3488

49713
53201

PAGE
1
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Ii! MAF CIVIC 'CTIJ~ FJ~ "t t K \)f U~ ~~y TI1~L 12 ~,\y 1'//)& 

llVIC AtrlG~ CUNTACTS 
~NE t .... t: r Sf: S" ~,. "s ... n'~ ill ~~. I; l,\l 

()IST NO ~:J ~O 'J\: .'m '~G ' " ~I) .J 

tJCLAV[ 10001' VIL lie FIe VIL IIC FIC vlL I/C 'Ie VIL llC riC VIL l/C flC vlL lit FIC VIL lie f../C VIl I I: ~/: II: FIC TJI 

~HL' BAI 00-10 ~ 11 /) lb j7 

10-15 5 12 1 T 11 
15-20 2 
20-
TlJTAL 10 4 l~ 5 56 ~7 

lJ,,"IA'lG 00-10 Ie 25 12 ; }o 4 3 100 2 6 71 ~8 29 II l81 n,< 
", 10-15 3 1 ~ IOJ l 5 1,. lU Z 67 5'1 

15-20 7 H 2 I 1 3 .. 
20- 3 I, 

rOTAl 16 25 12 15 2 l'l 20 121 10 " 77 2 112 49 16 4~1 ,.67 .-e (,HU LAI 1)0-10 2 2 26 2 5 22 26 19 2 100 101 
10-15 2 I 1 5 1 q l~ 

15-20 1 } .. 
20-
TOTAL 4 .. 2 27 23 2 28 2 24 4 112 116 

III MAF TJTAL 21 619 640 

C 
CIVIC ACTIO~ ACCOMPLISHED 

C 
~ • MEDICAL ;,jELFARE PU8LlC WORKS EDUCATIOtl ~ 
(j OTH (j 
t"' MED DENTl MED ClOTHI:S FUOD NUMIl~ MUNEY AfJUL T CHILI) dLOGS ~ELlS MILES BRDGS CONST SC~OOLS STDUI'lTS r 
>- bKLAVE TIIEAT TR~AT TRNG OI5T LB tlIST LS HD 00 r'lT IJ EVhG [vAC £lUlU DUG ROAD eulLT f'RuJ CO~/MTO SUf'LIED >-
'JJ 'JJ 
'JJ PliU 3AI 2216 32 155 1!>O 150U 6 40 'JJ .... "'" ""l ""J .... DAI'lA,~G 11472 948 1155 162H 37575 1729 7 10 2 ~ .. 7 "'" M ~ 
C LHU LAI 3891 23b 15 1130 1'+00 ~ & C 

:e OTHER 

H1IAL 115H Illb 1325 Z0711 1t242~ 1729 14 22 '1S1 

• 
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MAF

CIVIC
ACTION

FJR
WEEK

OF
06

MAY
THRU

12
MAY

1706

CIVIC
ACTION

CONTACTS
CIAL

SSK
NNE

WSW
SS

NVN
ist

ENE
NN

DIST
NO

NO
10

NO
NO

NO
NO

NC
TOI

F/C
1000M

VIL
I/C

F/C
1/2

1/C
F/C

1/5
F/C

CLAVE
I/C

H/C
VIL

VIL
I/C

F/C
F/C

VIL
I/C

F/C
I/C

F/C
I/C

VIL
VIL

VIL
VIL

37
PHU

8AI
00-10

1
1

16
5

1
1

3
11

2
1

1
6

2
1

2
5

17
11

10-15
12

5
2

15-20
1

2
I

&

20-
57

56
1

TOTAL
2

1
10

3
,

7
5

1
2

1
25

1
1

4

394
13

29
381

1
98

00-10
71

DAVANG
1

3
1

12
5

16
3

100
2

6
2

25
1

30
4

67
2

69
20

5
14

10-15
2

2
19

3
9

5
3

3
1

1
2

4
1

15-20
2

7
I

8

4
20-

3

16
451

467
I

49
77

2
112

7
10

TOTAL
3

121
39

15
1

16
2

25
12

2
20

1
6

2
100

102
19

26
1

1
1

CHU
LAI

00-10
22

2
26

5
L

1
2

2
2

10
5

I
9

1
1

1
10-15

1
1

1
1

2
1

I
4

3
1

15-20
I

I

20-
4

112
116

24
2

28
2

2
23

1
5

27
2

2
1

TOTAL
4

1
1

4

21
619

640
III

MAF
TOTAL

CIVIC
ACTION

ACCOMPLISHED

EDUCATION
PUBLIC

WORKS
WELFARE

MEDICAL
OTH

STOUNTS
SCHOOLS

CONST
BROGS

MILES
WELLS

BLOGS
CHILD

ADUL
I

CLOTHES
FOOD

MONEY
MED

DENTL
NUMBR

MED
CON/MTD

SUPLIED
BUILT

PROJ
ROAD

DUG
BUILT

EVAC
EVAC

DONTD
FED

01ST
L8

DIST
L8

TREAT
TRNG

TREAT
ENCLAVE

40
750

6
2

1500
155

PHU
3AI

32
2216

947
2

3
1

7
10

1729
37525

1155
18231

11472
948

DANANG

1
1

5
3400

6
CHU

LAI
15

1730
236

3891

OTHER

987
3

3
1

1
22

1729
14

42425
20711

1325
17574

1216
TOTAL
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CONFIDENTIAL 
"',to[eAl 'U~i.HY Fll~ TH~ .EtK ut- 'J" ~~v If"~u [2 MAy 1%1) 

III ~~~ ~t01(~l <.\:IUI[tS 
~, :.J ~VG ~VG At;~15~1:)~, r,~\~H " ~V~C:J~[HJ !l[eU I ~ He ~l' ~1I UK'lf lJ [.) VUIV K~MA I:H.G VI,H, "L ,;')U 

HOSY Hl DAY 
t,Cl~VE ~lU~ PH STA HTl !,;~l DIS ~TL ~~l 'll S Mil ~ Hl DIS :}Tl ~~l ::>I5 ~rl 
~hV PAl 83 Zq ~ LO II 5 l lZ 1 
U~~i~",(; 1')0 13 8 J I LA l()~ ~C 48 ;10 14 Z', 4 
C"'!i.J LAI 109 55 4 ~2 15 6') '" 14 36 l~ 

reTAl 342 7l 7 lO~ b, 2uI ~I IQ 96 2 ., 14 n 26 

.IV" "10 DAYS 
Ti{~'1SFERS 

U~CUATEO 

AVERAGE PENIOD 0F HOSPITALllATIO~ FOR ~ATc~r5 OISC~AR~ED U~ MOVED UU~I~G THt WEEK 
PATIENTS TRANSFF.RF~ ~ITH[~ III ~.~ ~E~ICAL FACILITIES 
PATlE:';T~ TRANSFE~'l.ol) OI)T GF III M.~ ~WICAL FACILITIES 

l~C~l ~O~-CK~A~IC us~ ~EDICAl FACIlITIFS 

A'I~ 

HOSP NO 
NSA aeos PAT 
I)A~ANG 228 159 

AVG 
NO 

DAYS 
8 

DIRECT ADM[SSIO~S 
ADMISS[D~S F~OM TRANS 

BTL NBL DIS aTL ~Bl DIS 
16 11 ('7 3 

TKANSFE~S EVACUATED 
8TL ~8L OIS GTl NBl DIS 

2 3 3 1 9 

DIED IN 
HOSPITAL 

BTl NBl DIS 
3 1 

~ET TO DUTY 
BTL NBL OIS 

19 7 69 

I~ HOSPITAL ~ (PI' \;iJF f, 

NtlL DIS tlTl 
) II :l 

2& 17 
2U 18 

13 ,7 3a 

RE~A[NING 

IN HOSPITAL 
BTL IIIBl D[ S 

31 29 91 

'WL ulj WrlilLf 
'1 24 

I~ 45 179 
II q .4 

36 laO 223 

PINTS ~lOOI) 

EXPENDED 
~HDlE FROHN 

92 

FK:Jl 

RepOSe 750 330 4 16 (, 70 l7 28 25 16 16 49 150 35 16b 102 

T~ANSFERS - - PATIENTS TRANSfERRED BETWEE~ '<SA OA~ANG AND REPOSe 

TCTAL NOMijEK OF PATIENTS RE~AINT~G 1111 ALL ASOVE FACILITIES OY PATIE~T~ SEKVICE 

US"! USMC USA USAf ani Ton 
OFF 3 q 2 2 16 
Ull B4 547 6 2 21 1>66 
reT 81 ,>S6 8 2 Zq 1'>82 

PAGE 3 CONFIDENTIAL 
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CONFIDENTIALMEDICAL
SUMMARY

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

06
MAY

THRU
12

MAY
1900

111
MAF

MEDICAL
FACILITIES

AVG
AVC

NO
ADMISSIONS

TRANSFERS
EVACUATED

DIED
IN

HCSP
RETURNED

TO
DUTY

REMAINING
PINTS

91000
HOSP

NO
DAY

IN
HOSPITAL

EXPENDER
ENCLAVE

8EOS
PAT

STA
HTL

DIS
BTL

NHL
DIS

NBL
BIL

DIS
VBL

OIL
DIS

NBL
DIS

BTL
NBL

DIS
WHOLE

FROZ
BTL

NBL
PHU

PAI
29

83
7

5
31

10
5

12
2

1
3

11
24

't
3

UANANG
150

13
8

51
28

105
30

28
48

14
29

2
3

5
4

26
119

17
15

45
CHU

LAI
55

109
25

4
65

52
26

36
14

2
16

5
20

18
12

31
44

TOTAL
22

342
7

108
201

19
61

63
96

28
29

14
26

13
57

4
38

36
100

223

AVG
NO

DAYS
-

-
AVERAGE

PERIOD
OF

HUSPITALIZATION
FOR

PATENTS
DISCHARGED

OR
MOVED

DURING
THE

WEEK
TRANSFERS

PATIENTS
TRANSFERRED

WITHIN
111

MAF
MEDICAL

FACILITIES
-

-
EVACUATED

-
PATIENTS

TRANSFERRED
OUT

OF
III

MAF
MEDICAL

FACILITIES
-

LOCAL
NON-ORGANIC

USN
MEDICAL

FACILITIES

DIRECT
AVG

AVG
ADMISSIONS

DIED
IN

REMAINING
PINTS

BLOOD
HOSP

NO
NO

ADMISSIONS
FROM

TRANS
TRANSFERS

EVACUATED
RET

TO
DUTY

IN
HOSPITAL

HOSPITAL
EXPENDED

BEDS
PAT

DAYS
BIL

NBL
DIS

NSA
BTL

NBL
DIS

BIL
NBL

DIS
BTL

NBL
DIS

BIL
NBL

DIS
BTL

NBL
DIS

BTL
NBL

DIS
WHOLE

FROZEN
159

228
DANANG

8
16

11
67

2
3

3
1

3
9

3
1

7
19

69
29

31
97

92

750
REPOSE

4
16

6
70

37
1

28
330

25
1

16
16

5
49

150
35

166
102

TRANSFERS
-

-
PATIENTS

TRANSFERRED
BETWEEN

VSA
DANANG

AND
REPOSE

TOTAL
NUMBER

OF
PATIENTS

REMAINING
IN

ALL
ABOVE

FACILITIES
BY

PATIENTS
SERVICE

USN
USMC

USA
USAF

TOTL
OTH

OFF
3

9
2

2
16

84
547

ENL
27

2
6

666
TCT

87
556

8
2

29
682

PAGE
3
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11TlLLI~l~Ct c~rl FOR ~~t~ OF Ob ~AY THKU 12 ~IY l~b6 

111 ~Af KE~ULrs CU~FI~~lO RY TAU~ 

L'~CLAVC vCKIA VCwI4 ~cc v:;s 
~HU e~1 2'> I 4 15 
U.\"IA~~ 20" } B2 
eMU LAI 10 1 21 40 
1urAl 2q 7 Z 28 131 

~I: ACTlvlTV 8V AN~UlUS SECTOK 

VC ATTACKS 

UCl DISTANCE I~ 1000 METCRS 
0-10 10-15 15-20 20-- TOT 

PHU BAI 
"I'lE 
~NE 

ESE: 
SSE 
)SW 
wsw 
WNW 
~NW 

TOTAL 

DAfIIANG 
NNE 
E'lE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSW 
IISW 
WNW 
NNW 

TOrAL 

CHU LA! 
NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
ssw 
WSII 
"Nil 
NNW 

rurAL 

RE(.AP !IF ve ACTIVITY 
INT UAr 

lWC C~C WCu vc~ GAI,EO 
94 1 

Arr~CKS Hf{~ll".ISY SAbOTA~E PROPAGANDA AI FIRE 
j 2 3 

Z 1 02 ~4 

26 2 
126 2 5 44 

3~ 7 

VC TEKROIS~ VC SABUTAGE ve PROPAGANDA AA FIRE 

O-LO 10-15 15-20 

3 

6 18 
3 19 

1 
3 

9 47 

3 
2 

3 4 
4 t5 
1 

9 24 

.'-> ._ : ~.l •• ~, ..... 

"~.~"--

8 
2'1 

31 

3 

20--

'I 

9 

TOT 0-10 IO-I~ 15-20 20-- TOT 0-10 10-15 15-20 20-- TeT 0-15 15-20 

3 

2 3 

32 I 
60 16 

7 
3 

102 Z 17 

3 
3 

1 3 

22 2 

1 

311 5 2 

PACE 4 

, ~.. -

~·~:.·.~{i:·-_-:· ~ ,:~:~~.tc:;~~~~:,.' 

20-- T~T 

3 

Z 
15 32 

15 34 

3 
2 

7 
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CONFIDENTIAL
INTELLIGENCE

DATA
FOR

WEEK
OF

06
MAY

THRU
12

MAY
1966

RECAP
OF

VC
ACTIVITY

111
MAF

RESULTS
CONFIRMED

BY
TAUR

INT
DAT

ATTACKS
TERRORIS

SABOTAGE
PROPAGANDA

AA
FIRE

GAINED
VCR

VCD
CWC

IWC
vos

VCC
VCWIA

VCKIA
LVCLAVC

3
2

3
1

94
15

1
4

25
PHU

EAI
34

I
1

102
2

?
8

82
202

3
DANANG

7
35

2
40

26
21

1
70

CHU
LAL

44
1

3
141

5
2

128
137

28
2

297
TOTAL

VC
ACTIVITY

BY
ANNULUS

SECTOR

AA
FIRE

VC
PROPAGANDA

VC
SABOTAGE

VC
TERROISM

VC
ATTACKS

DISTANCE
IN

1000
METERS

ENCL
0-10

10-15
15-20

20--
TOT

0-10
10-15

15-20
20--

TOT
0-10

10-15
15-20

20--
TOT

0-10
10-15

15-20
20--

TCT
0-15

15-20
TCT

20--

PHU
BAI

1
1

NNE
ENE

1
1

3
3

ESE
2

2
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW

1
1

NNW

3
3

2
2

3
3

TOTAL

DANANGNNE
ENE
ESE

2
1

1
32

8
18

6
SSE

32
15

16
1

60
9

29
19

3
SSW

7
7

WSW
1

1
3

3
WNW

1
1

NNW

15
17

34
2

1
1

1
1

9
102

37
47

9
TOTAL

CHU
LAI
NNE
ENE

1
1

3
3

ESE
1

1
3

2
1

SSE
SSW

3
3

7
4

3
WSW

2
2

22
3

15
4

WNW
1

1
NNW

7
2

5
36

3
24

9
TOTAL

PAGE
4
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i ,HELl! GENet: DA Ttl FOR ~EEK OF 06 ~AY THRU 12 MAY 1966 

L .E,II,Y Gt{OU'IlO uRDER OF 3ATTLt I CUKPS RV\l 

['~CLAVE • STATuS CCM6AT U;\JITS TR.A:-.JSPORT/SPT U~ITS 
OIV HQ J{EG H<J BN SEP CO SEPPLT STRENGTH REG BN CO ST~ENGTH 

PHU SAl CONF I R,~t: D 4 2 1795 
UNC PKOB 2 150 
UNC POSS I 2 210 

--e TOTAL 1 4 6 2155 
STRENGTH 1600 555 2155 

GANANG CCNFIR~EO 4 5 2590 
UNC PI<OB 3 2 1425 
UNC POSS 1 3 2 840 
TOTAL 1 10 9 4855 
STRE'\IGTH 3810 1045 4855 

0 0 •• t'I'J t'I'J CHU LA! CONFIHMED 1 2 9 11 6250 1 650 \) \) 
r r UNC PR06 1 300 > > UNC pass 1 3 USO 7Jl 7Jl 

1 13 1730 1 650 7Jl 7Jl rOTAL 3 11 .... .... 
STRENGTH 100 1100 5430 1100 1730 650 650 "!'J ~ .... .... 

t:'I'J t:'I'J 
0 KECAP CONFIRMED 1 2 17 18 10631) 1 650 0 

UNC PROS 4 4 IB15 

~e UNC POSS '3 6 4 2230 
TOTAL 1 5 27 26 14740 1 650 
STRENGTH 100 lIDO 10840 2700 14140 650 650 

• UNITS wITHIN ARE WITHIN 25 MILE ~AD!US OF AIRFIELD 

• 
CONFIDENTIAL 
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INTELLIGENCE
DATA

FOR
WEEK

OF
06

MAY
THRU

12
MAY

1966

L NEMY
GROUND

ORDER
OF

BATTLE
I

CORPS
RVN

ENCLAVE
*

STATUS
COMBAT

UNITS
TRANSPORT/SPT

UNITS
DIV

HQ
REG

HQ
BN

SEP
CO

SEPPLT
STRENGTH

REG
CO

STRENGTH
BN

PHU
BAI

CONFIRMED
4

2
1795

UNC
PRCB

2
150

UNC
POSS

1
2

210
TOTAL

1
4

6
2155

STRENGTH
555

1600
2155

DANANG
CONFIRMED

5
4

2590
UNC

PK08
3

2
1425

UNC
POSS

1
2

3
840

TOTAL
1

10
9

4855
STRENGTH

3810
1045

4855

CHU
LAI

CONFIRMED
1

2
9

11
6250

1
650

UNC
PROB

1
300

UNC
POSS

1
3

1180
TOTAL

1
3

13
11

7730
1

650
STRENGTH

100
5430

1100
1100

7730
650

650

RECAP
CONFIRMED

1
17

2
18

10635
1

650
UNC

PK08
4

4
1875

UNC
POSS

3
6

4
2230

TOTAL
1

5
27

26
14740

1
650

STRENGTH
100

1100
10840

2700
650

14740
650

UNITS
WITHIN

ARE
WITHIN

25
MILE

RADIUS
OF

AIRFIELD

CONFIDENTIAL
PAGE

5
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KtC~P Q~ I,IH',TRV ~CTIC"'S .ITIII'l UllK~ 

AL l AU lU·'S :. I TIl .UD WI THUUT co:n ~cr 

saUhU ~l ~ r(:ll,'~ 
c~e, REC SeC ~t-'3 fOTAL C,on r :{EC 

OA ~\, OA NG UA NG IJA NG UA % DA '~G DA ~G 

Pt1U BAI 1 62 119 lO~ /6 384 12 
UA!lANG 201 2ci2 ~4 20 21 761 30a 1063 71 20 
~HlJ- LA! 20 10 14 H 1B 12 1Q 77 67 25 2 

TOTAL 228 2'12 23 177 217 311005 461 1514 108 22 2 

\JAY ACTICN$ ~ITH CO:HACT 

SQUAll 
eMST ~EC SEC AMB 

PHLJ SAl 1 2 
ll~IIANG 4 1 22 
CHU l~1 ;, 1 8 

TOTAL 8 3 32 

~IGHT ACTIC~S WITH CO~T~CT 

~HU SAl 
i.lA'lAf'lG 
CHU l41 

TOTAL 

rOrAl NO 
CO'lTAeT 

CMIlT 

4 

4 

SQUAO 
REC SEC AMB 

4 4 
3 I 
7 5 

~lAfOO"J 

CMBT REe SEC 
4 1 
6 20 
6 

11> 20 

PlATOO'! 
CMST !l.EC SEC 

1 
2 

3 

ACTIONS 12 3 3'1 II 18 23 

t71l5€ 17E rt.=kS~ Gt>.h'NQkO 
ALL ACTIO~S WITH A~D "ITHOUT CO~TACT 

COMPA.H SHTAllU'l flIT 
AM~ ell( 5/1) ClR SID ACT 

.1 11 
11 II 75 

5 26 
11 It} 112 

COMPANY TOT 
AMB ClR SID ACT 

2 
2 11 

" 2 25 

13 20 137 

CCMPA~Y 

,[C a~'J TUTAl ClQ 
DA ~c, (JA ~G t!A i'lG DA % 

4 I> 4 17 10 
24 10 ~ 4 104 34 13 

4 1 30 3 
12 17 'I 151 47 13 

CASUAL TIES 

HltNDlY ENEMY 
KIA '0'1 A MIA TUT KIA ~CC VCS TOT 

1 I 7 9 
II 62 73 21 I 57 79 

1 13 14 'I 4 24 31 
12 7S 87 31 6 88 125 

CASUALTIES 

FRIEr.lDlY Er.lEMY 
KIA ~IA MIA TOT KIA vee VCS TOT 

11 19 " 2 6 
1 1 

11 19 
'" 2 9 

14 9Z 106 17 7 90 134 

SOU AD SIZE 
COMB':'T 

ACT[ONS 
KECO:-l 

"lATCO~ S IlF AC nC'J$ COMPAlIY 
LASE 

OA NG OA NG 
86 67 

A~TIC~S WIT" CUNTACT 
SQUAU AC nON, 

L~Y ACT C~8 KEC SEC 
~A'I~':G 1 

\l JHT ACT IO"jS 
~;\.4 ~u 

4 

AMB 

SECUK lTY A~eUSlj 

IJA NG 0,1. ~G 

16 III 4 

J>l A T'JllN AC T IONS 
C"B I'.EC SEC A~B 

,.--: 

CUMDAT K~Cll'l 

UA ~G OA 'Ie 

(.ASuALTIb 
CO"'P~NY F~ I~NOL Y 
sr') KIA lilA ~I,\ 

PAGE 6 

SECURITy AM8USli SID 
DA lIG 0,1. kG UA ~G 

t'jE.~Y WPNS 
T'JT lOA vec vcs TOT I. 

I 1 

; 

~ 4 

, '~,~ 

;~~~~~:~~~~ ~~<'~·~~~:'-:·~r· :':~. . . ·'''~.'?if.;~~i; . 

"A TT ~Ll 1'1 
~/D CLQ "/f) 

DA '1G 

1~ 

9 
30 

WPNS CPTO 
1\1 CS 

10 
10 

wP'lS (PTD 
[II CS 

2 

1 
3 

13 

c~rD 

es 

SECRET 

SECRET
11

MAF
GROUND

OPERATIONS
FOR

THE
WEEK

CF
06

MAY
THRU

11
MAY

1956

RECAP
OH

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

WITHIN
TAURS

ALL
ACTIONS

WITH
AND

WITHOUT
CONTACT

SQUAD
PLATCON

COMPANY
BATTALION

CM81
REC

SFC
CMBI

AMB
TOTAL

SEC
REC

TOTAL
AMB

CLR
S/D

S/D
CLR

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

NG
U4

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
UA

NG
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

PHU
BAI

7
I

62
119

205
12

16
384

17
10

1
4

6
7

4
DANANG

201
282

2
84

20
71

21
761

308
1063

20
10

34
24

I
8

104
4

13
3

14
1

CHU
LAI

20
10

14
31

18
77

39
12

25
67

2
1

30
1

4
3

9
TOTAL

228
292

33
1005

23
177

217
108

461
1514

22
17

32
2

151
9

13
47

8
1

3
30

DAY
ACTIONS

WITH
CONTACT

CASUALTIES

SOUAD
COMPANY

SATTALIUN
TUI

PLATOON
FRIENDLY

ENEMY
WPNS

CPTD
CMST

REC
SEC

AM3
CMBT

REC
SEC

AMB
CLR

S/D
CLR

S/D
ACT

KIA
WIA

MIA
TUT

KIA
VCC

VCS
TOT

CS
IW

PHU
BAI

1
1

2
11

4
3

1
7

1
9

DAVANG
1

22
4

11
11

20
6

57
75

11
62

73
79

21
1

CHU
LAI

1
4

8
1

6
5

26
1

1
13

24
14

37
9

4
10

TOTAL
11

19
3

32
16

8
20

1
1

1
12

75
112

31
87

6
88

125
10

NIGHT
ACTIONS

WITH
CONTACT

CASUALTIES

TOT
COMPANY

PLATOON
SQUAD

FRIENDLY
ENEMY

WPNS
CPTO

CMBT
REC

SEC
CMBT

SEC
CLR

S/D
KEC

AMB
ACT

KIA
WIA

MIA
TOT

AMB
KIA

VCC
YCS

TOT
IW

CS

PHU
BAI

1
1

2
1

1
2

2
DAVANG

2
1

2
19

2
17

17
4

4
4

2
4

6
CHU

LAL
2

3
1

6
1

1
1

TOTAL
7

4
5

2
3

25
I

2
19

1
2

17
6

1
2

9
3

TOTAL
NO

CONTACT
ACTIONS

12
18

39
13

20
3

14
23

137
1

2
92

7
90

134
6

106
37

13

BASE
DEFENSE

COMMAND
ALL

ACTIONS
WITH

AND
WITHOUT

CONTACT

PLATOON
SIZE

ACTIONS
SQUAD

SIZE
ACTIONS

COMPANY
SECURI

TY
COMBAT

AMOUSH
SECURITY

KECON
RECON

COMBAT
S/D

AMBUSH
LASE

NG
DA

NC
NG

NG
NG

DA
DA

DA
DA

NG
DA

NG
NG

DA
NG

DA
UA

18
18

86
DANANG

4
67

CASUALTIES
ACTIONS

WITH
CONTACT

FRIENDLY
ENEMY

COMPANY
PLATOON

ACTIONS
SQUAD

ACTIONS
WPNS

CPTD
S/D

for
MIA

CMB
REC

SEC
AMB

KIA
VCS

KIA
WIA

TOT
ACT

SEC
VCC

CMB
CS

KEC
I a

AMB
LAY

1
1

1
LAVANG

NIGHT
ACTIONS

3
3

LAYANG
,

TOTAL
4

4
4

SECRET
PAGE

6
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t"'l • ~ 
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• 

~~U.D INF'~TRV 'CTIO~S ro~ TH~ ~E[~ OF 06 ~.y TH~U It MAY 1~66 

(.Q~BAT ~I:CO'l S~CU~ I TV .MIlU~HE~ TnHL 
OA % rur lJA ,,~ T cT DA NG Tor DA '1G TnT Oh r~G Tnr 

~'1U llAI 7 1 1 67 174 241 20S 205 16 JH4 460 
O."I .. G 201 282 4B3 2 e4 20 104 II 761 7A2 30~ 1061 IHI 
";HiJ L~l 20 10 30 14 h 31 1~ 41 12 3~ 51 71 67 144 

TCTAL 228 292 >20 23 n 177211 H4 nlOOS 1038 401 1514 1975 

II,[CAP OF SQUAll I"'FA!I!TKY ACTID'jS WITH CO~HCT 

COMBAT RECO" Si:CUR I TV AMBUSHES TOT ACT ~/COH 
DA IIG TOT Oil ,~I; TOT DA "'G TOT OA )jG TOT DA NG TOT 

PHU BAI 1 1 2 Z 3 3 
OA~A"G 4 4 8 I 1 22 4 26 4 4 27 12 ~9 

CflU LAI 4 4 1 1 8 3 11 1 14 4 18 

TOTAL 4 12 32 :19 S b 44 III flO 

RE SULTS OF SQUAD I~F"'~TRY ACT!O~ BY TYPE ACTION 

DAY ACTID~ NIGHT ACTION 
I:"ICLAVE TYPE FRIENDLY CAS ENEMY CAS WPNS CPTD F~IEIIDLY CAS ENEMY CAS WP~S CPTO 

ACT KIA WIA MIA KIA vce ves I~ CS KIA WIA MIA KIA vee VCS IW CS 

PHU BAI CMBT 
REC 
SEC 
AMB 

TOTAL 

O~~ANC; CMBT 4 2 2 
REC 
SEC I> 29 4 12 1 
AMB 2 

TOTAL I> 31 4 13 7 2 2 

CflU LAI CMST 4 2 2 7 
REe 
SEC '" AMB l 

TOTAL 4 2 9 7 

PAGE 7 

, - --.,' ... '''' '\ ,,-, , ' ... 

. .. :!.~::.,~,~~ .. :,,,., .. ;~~:~.~:~~}~:~,~.:-:.~.~::~~.:~:~:~~ .. :;;.~~:~~~ " __ . - '~t~~~t::#~~~~:-" 

TOTAL CASUALTIES 
FRIENDLY ENEMY 

6 5 

36 17 
3 

4~ n 

S 5 

b 
2 

13 

SECRET 

SECRET
SQUAD

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

06
MAY

THRU
12

MAY
1966

TOTAL
SQUAC

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

WITH
AND

WITHOUT
CONTACT

COMBAT
RECON

SECURITY
AMBUSHES

TOTAL
DA

TOI
TOT

NG
DA

TOT
UA

NG
NG

TOT
DA

NG
TOT

DA
NG

PHU
BAI

7
7

7
7

67
174

241
205

205
16

460
384

DAVANG
282

201
483

2
20

2
104

782
84

21
761

1063
308

1371
CHU

LAI
10

20
30

14
31

18
14

49
12

39
51

77
144

67

TOTAL
228

292
520

23
1005

1038
177

217
23

394
33

1975
461

1514

RECAP
OF

SQUAD
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT

COMBAT
SECURITY

RECON
TOT

ACT
W/CONT

AMBUSHES
DA

NG
TOT

DA
NG

TOT
DA

DA
NG

TOT
NG

TOT
DA

TOT
NG

PHU
BAI

1
1

2
2

3
3

DANANG
4

4
1

8
22

1
26

4
27

12
4

4
39

CHU
LAI

4
4

8
1

1
3

11
1

1
14

2
4

18

TOTAL
12

8
32

4
7

3
39

5
1

3
60

16
44

6

RESULTS
OF

SQUAD
INFANTRY

ACTION
BY

TYPE
ACTION

DAY
ACTION

NIGHT
ACTION

TOTAL
CASUALTIES

ENCLAVE
TYPE

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEMY
CAS

WPNS
CPTD

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEMY
CAS

WPNS
CPTD

FRIENDLY
ENEMY

ACT
KIA

WIA
MIA

KIA
VCC

VCS
IW

CS
KIA

WIA
MIA

KIA
VCC

VCS
IW

CS

CMBT
PHU

8AI
REC

1
1

SEC
AMB

TOTAL
1

1

CMBT
DANANG

2
l

4
2

2
5

6
REC

29
SEC

1
12

6
4

1
36

17
1

AMB
2

3
TOTAL

4
13

31
1

7
1

2
6

2
45

22

CMBT
CHU

LAI
2

1
7

4
1

2
5

5
REC
SEC

6
6

1
AMB

1
1

2
TOTAL

7
2

1
4

9
1

I
1

5
13

PAGE
7
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rHU~[ N~f 

E~E 

E~E 

SSt 
5S' 
\is. 
w~w 

'j)/W 

TOTAL 

iJA'l 'lIiE 
E'lE 
ESE 
SS~ 

SSw 
wSW 
II"" 
i'I"" TOTAL 

CHULI 'lNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSW 
wsw 
W'lW 
'lNW 

TOTAL 

u - 10 000 ~[rl~S 
C~oT ~EL S(C 
UA'G OA ~G OA ~C 

2 

2 2 

1 
3 

4 

.. -,.. .... _--

10 - 10 000 ~lT~~S 

GMDT ~~c SEC AMa 
1M ~lC 1),\ 'IG U~ 'IG UA ~G 

1 
1 2 

2 12 1 
2 

j 4 I'> 2 4 

4 

CASUALTIES RESULT INC FROM SQUAD ACTIO'lS BV ~NNUlUS seCTO~ 

DIST NNt E"lE ESE SSE ~Sk 
1000 M FR EN FR Ei'I ~R EN FR EN FR (N 

PHU 8AI 0 TO 10 
10 TO 1') 
15 TO 20 
OVER 20 

TurAL 

OAt'lANG 0 TO 10 1 1 
10 TU 15 16 10 
15 TO 20 4 j 

OVEr( 20 21 2 
TOTAL "2 16 

eMU LAI 0 TO 10 5 
10 TO 15 2 
15 TU 20 
OVER 20 

TOTAL 5 

PAGE 8 

15 - ?U QGO ·E!~~S 
C.~ r ;1,1-( S[ (. A~h 

J4 \;G ')A ~S [)~ ~4G Uf\ I~~ 

4 

4 

WSII t'lNII 
fR EN 

WNW 
foR (N FR EN 

2 

l 3 

5 , 
5 

['VI R 20 UO'J ~E TtQS 
eMU! KoC )[t A'~ 

DA ';~ IJA ~~ I)A ',G VA 'IG 

2 

2 

TOTAL 
F~ EN 

1 2 
19 15 

" 3 
21 2 
45 22 

b 

" 3 

5 13 

TOTAL All ENCLAVES ~o ~b 

-----. ' . 

T)HL 

DA 

3 

1 
1 2 

21 tJ 

3 ~ 

1 1 

27 12 

2 
e C 1 t"'l 1 (') 
1 2 r 1 1 > 1'+ 4 

IJJ 
IJJ .... 
"fl 
t;l 
C 

SECRET 
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SECRET
SQUAD

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

WITH
CONTACT

FOR
WEEK

OF
06

MAY
THRU

17
MAY

1966
2Y

ANNULUS
SECTION

0
-

10
000

METERS
10

-
15

000
METERS

-
20

000
METERS

15
CVIH

20
000

METERS
TOTAL

CHOT
REC

SEC
AMB

GMOT
SEC

REC
AMB

CMBT
RFC

SEC
AMB

CMBT
SEC

REC
AND

DA
NG

DA
NC

DA
NO

DA
NG

DA
NC

DA
NG

DA
NO

UA
NG

DA
NG

DA
VG

DA
NG

UA
No

DA
16

DA
NG

NG
DA

NO
DA

DA
No

PHUBI
NNE
EVE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW

I
1

WNW
1

1
2

NNW
TOTAL

1
1

l
3

DAY
NNE
ENE
ESE

1
1

SSE
1

2
1

2
SSW

1
2

2
12

1
1

1
4

1
21

2
6

WSW
3

2
1

3
3

WNW
1

1
1

1
NNW

TOTAL
2

2
3

4
14

2
1

4
4

1
2

27
12

CHULI
NNE
ENE
ESE

1
1

1
2

1
SSE

3
2

3
8

INTERNATIONAL

SSW
1

1
WSW

1
1

WNW
1

1
1

1
2

NNW
1

1
1

1
TOTAL

4
3

1
3

4
1

1
1

14
4

CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
SQUAD

ACTIONS
BY

ANNULUS
SECTOR

DIST
NNE

ENE
ESE

SSE
SSW

WSW
WNW

TOTAL
NNW

1000
M

FR
FR

EN
EN

FR
FR

EN
EN

FR
EN

FR
FR

EN
EN

FR
FR

EN
EN

PHU
BAI

0
TO

10

10
TO

15

15
TO

20
OVER

20
1

1
TOTAL

1
1

DANANG
0

TO
10

1
1

1
1

2
10

TO
15

1
1

1
10

16
2

3
19

15
15

TO
20

4
,

4
3

OVER
20

21
2

21
2

TOTAL
1

1
1

42
16

2
45

3
1

22

CMU
LAI

0
TO

10
5

1
6

10
TO

15
2

1
I

4
15

TO
20

5
5

3
3

OVER
20

TOTAL
5

2
1

1
1

5
3

5
13

TOTAL
ALL

ENCLAVES
50

36

PAGE
8
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TUT~L 'LAICO~ I~F'~T~Y ACTIU~S ~IT~ A~~ ~ITH[Ur CO~rALI 

CUMBAT ~ lC')~ 'lCU~lfY AMMUSH[') T8TIIL 
u~ ~t; re: r IJ~ ,'Hi flIT [)~ '>IS TUT U~ ~(; l'il I)~ ~(i Tr. T 

~"U BU 12 II 1 1 4 6 I') 4 4 17 10 27 
O~,A,G 11 20 n 1 24 10 14 H 4 12 104 14 lId 
CH'J L~I 2~ 2 21 4 5 I I 30 .I II 

TOTAL 1U9 22 130 ~2 17 1,9 q 17 I '>l 41 19M 

RECAP OF ~LATUUN INF~NT~Y AC T! ONS WITH CONTACT 

CO~SA.T RECO~' S~[URITY AM3USH~S TOT ACT w/CO~T 

DA :'lG TOT VA r>:G TOT DA NG TeT VA ~G TOT ()A NG TOT 
?HU BA! 4 4 1 1 I I I I 5 2 7 
JA\lAN:; 6 6 20 2 22 26 2 28 

CHU LA! (-, 2 B 7 2 ~ 

rOTAl 10 2 IS 20 23 38 I:> 44 

RESULTS OF PLATOON INFANTRY ACT!D~ BY TyPE ACTIU\l 

DAY ACTION NIGHT ACTION TOTAL CASUALTIES 

C 
!''lCLAVE TYP~ FRIENDLY CAS ENEMY CAS WPNS CPTD FRIENJ.lLY CAS ENEMY CAS wPNS cprD FRIENDLY E~EMY 

t"'l • 
ACT KIA wIA MIA KIA vee YCS 1'0 CS KIA WIA MIA KIA vee ves III CS 

~ PMU BAI CMOT 1> 7 
t- REC 

> SEC 
'J1 AMtl 2 2 
'J1 TOTAL 6 Z q .... 
"!'l 
t;; DANANG CM8T 2 4 Z 2 (, 

REC 
C SEe 2 7 II 29 10 40 

A'4B 

:e TOTAL 2 q 15 :n 12 4& 

CHU LAI CMIlI 4 2 4 2 4 6 

REC 
SEC 
AMB 2 2 

TOTAL ,. 4 4 l 4 e 

• 
PAGE 'I 

SECRET 

.. ·.1 

ET

PLATUON
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
FOR

THE
Week

or
00

MAY
THRU

12
MAY

1
the

TOTAL
PLAICON

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

WITH
AND

WITHOUT
CONTACT

TOTAL
AMBUSHES

SECURITY
CUMBAI

RECON
TCI

TOT
UA

TGT
TCT

NG
DA

for
NG

NG
UA

DA
NG

DA
NG

10
17

27
10

12
PHU

BAI
1

12
1

6
4

4
4

24
34

12
104

138
34

DAVANG
91

1
10

71
4

1
20

8
30

33
3

1
5

1
CHU

LAI
25

2
I

27
4

47
17

198
151

17
9

108
22

130
49

32
TOTAL

2
8

2

RCCAP
OF

PLATOON
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
WITH

CONTACT

TOT
ACT

W/CONT
AMBUSHES

SECURITY
COMBAT

RECON
TOT

TOT
NG

DA
TCT

NG
NG

DA
DA

NG
TOT

DA
TOT

NG
DA

7
5

2
1

1
1

1
1

PHU
BAI

1
4

4
2

28
22

26
2

20
DANANG

6
6

1
2

I
9

1
CHU

LAI
8

2
6

38
2

6
44

23
1

1
20

3
18

1
1

TOTAL
2

16

RESULTS
OF

PLATOON
INFANTRY

ACTION
BY

TYPE
ACTION

TOTAL
CASUALTIES

NIGHT
ACTION

DAY
ACTION

FRIENDLY
ENEMY

WPNS
CPTD

ENEMY
CAS

FRIENDLY
CAS

WPNS
CPTD

ENEMY
CAS

FRIENDLY
CAS

TYPE
ENGLAVE

KIA
VCC

VCS
CS

IW
MIA

KIA
WIA

IW
CS

VCS
K1A

WIA
MIA

KIA
VCC

ACT

7
1

6
PHU

BAI
CMBT
REC
SEC

2
2

1
1

AMB
9

2
1

1
6

1
TOTAL

2
6

2
4

2
CMBT

DANANG
REC

40
10

1
29

11
7

2
SEC
AMB

12
46

1
31

15
9

2
TOTAL

6
4

2
4

2
CMBI

CHU
LAI

4
REC
SEC

2
2

AMB
4

8
2

4
4

4
TOTAL

PAGE
9
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PMU~ I ~~E 

I: ',E 
E ~t 
ss~ 

s~w .,w 
11'11( 

"I'll! 
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(.nUlI f>lNt: 
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SSE 
SSW 
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WNW 
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C~~T ~tC SlC AM3 
~A ~~ 01 ~G OA~: OA'C 

-~ ... -.-

1'1 - I'. OUO ~l H~~ 

c~~r ~t( >~c ~M~ 

UA ~C 'J~ '1G 1M ',G tJA 'IG 

2 

l 

4 

6 
3 

9 

CASUALTIES RESULTING FROM PLATOON ACTIONS BY ANNULUS SECTO~ 

OIST 
IQOO M 

PHU BAI 0 TO 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TO 20 
OVER 20 

TOTAL 

iJANAN(, 0 TD 10 
10 TD 15 
IS To 20 
OYE~ 20 

TOTAL 

CHU l~I 0 To 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TU 20 
OVER 20 

TOTAL 

___ ,t, .., 

. :.. .. <:Tt::~~~. ,_ ' ':~~:~<~::~$:~~'> " ') 

.',\ 

N)j( 

FR 
E:iE ESE SSE ssw 

EN FR EN FR HI FR EN FR 

Z 14 
3 

18 " 2 32 7 

2 

2 

PAGe 10 

E." 

3 
11 
lit 

I" - 10 000 Mlr~~S 

t~"J ~F.C sl.e A~D 
:J,\ ~G UA ~IG UA ~Ir; UA '1(' 

2 

2 

1 2 
1 
Z 7. 

wsw 
FR 

1 
Z 

fN 
W'IW NNw 

FR EN FR 

9 
9 

2 

? 

......... - .. ~. 

0WtQ 2~ aao ~FrE~S TJIAL 
C~9T PEe ~lC ."B 
OA ~IG UA 'JI, IJA "G VA 'J(' GA ~I, 

4 

TOTAL 
EN FR EN 

9 
9 

4 14 
3 3 
4 29 

12 46 

2 1 
5 

2 2 

2 4 8 

4 

5 

9 
IS 
2 

2 

26 2 

2 
2 2 
1 
7 l 

rOTAl All t"lCLAV£;S 16 63 
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PLATOON

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

witH
CONTACT

FOR
WEEK

OF
06

MAY
THRU

12
MAY

1966
BY

ANTULUS
SECTIVE

0
-
10

000
METERS

10
-

15
000

METERS
15

-
20

000
METERS

OVER
20

000
MFTERS

TOTAL
CMBT

SLC
REO

AM3
over

SEC
HEC

CMBI
SEC

REC
AMB

PEC
SEC

AMD
A-8

CMBT
DA

NO
DA

NO
DA

NO
DA

NG
NC

04
NG

DA
NG

UA
NG

DA
DA

NC
DA

NG
DA

NG
UA

10
DA

NG
DA

NG
DA

NG
DA

UA
NO

1,
PMUH1

NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE

1
1

SSW
WSW
WNK

5
1

1
!

NNW
TOTAL

1
5

1
1

4
2

NNE
DAN

ENE
ESE
SSE

2
6

1
9

SSW
3

1
15

2
1

6
4

WSW
2

1
1

2
WNW
NNW

TOTAL
9

1
1

2
5

26
4

2
6

CHULI
NNE
ENE
ESE

1
1

SSE
I

1
SSW
WSW

1
1

2
1

2
KNW

1
2

2
NNW

1
1

TOTAL
1

2
2

1
7

2
3

CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
PLATOON

ACTIONS
BY

ANNULUS
SECTOR

DIST
SSE

ENE
TOTAL

NNC
ESE

SSW
NNW

WSW
WNW

1000
M

EN
FR

FR
EN

EN
FR

FR
FR

FR
FR

FR
EN

EN
EN

FK
EN

EN
EN

PHU
BAI

0
TO

10
10

TO
15

15
TO

20
OVER

20
9

9
TOTAL

9
9

DANANG
0

TO
10

1
1

10
TO

15
14

2
14

4
2

15
TO

20
3

3
3

3

OVER
20

11
29

18
4

4
TOTAL

7
2

12
14

32
46

3

CHU
LAI

0
TO

10
2

1
1

2
10

TO
15

5
2

3
15

TO
20

2
2

2
2

OVER
20

TOTAL
2

1
?

2
2

3
8

4

TOTAL
ALL

ENCLAVES
16

63
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~LC6P 0f CU~PA'Y ACTlJ~S FU~ IHE .E~K \1F Ilh ~AV II~~U 1/ ~~y I~hh 

TCTAl ~d IH ,\~lJ 

.1 Pillur CO~fAcr (l~ SIll TJT~l AC r :'JNS 

DAY ~I 11: ToT DAY ~ ITt TOT II~Y ~lTl TOT 
?HU aA I 1 7 7 1 
CANA~G 13 16 14 15 21 4 31 
CHU l61 9 ~ \) 9 

HlT4l 13 16 30 31 43 4 47 

WITH CUNTACT elR SID TUT ACT W/CONT 

DAY "lITE TOT DAY \lIrE TOT DAY NlTE TOT 
~HU BAI 2 2 2 2 
lJANA"lG 13 2 IS II 12 15 12 71 
CHU LAI 5 5 5 5 

TUH.l 13 2 15 18 19 15 19 34 

RtSULTS OF COMPA'!Y ACTION BY TYPE AC T/ ON 

llAY AeTlO~ NIGHT ACTION 
E \lCLAVE: TYPI: FRIENDLY CAS ENEMY CA~ WPNS CPTO FP.IENDlY CAS t:NE~Y CAS 

ACT KIA WIA MIA KIA vee ves hi cs KIA loll A MIA KIA vee ves 

PHU BAl CLR 
SID 

TOTAL 

DANANG (LK 21 1 9 1 
SID I 2 12 1 

TOTIIL 3 22 2 13 9 Z 

CHU LAI CUI 
SID 5 3 3 11 

TOTAL '> .~ 3 11 

CASUAL TIES KESULTING FRD~ (D~PANY ACTIONS IlY LOCATION 

DIST NNE tNE ~SE SSE SSw WS~ wNW NNW 
1000 ~ FR E~ FR EN FR EN FK EN FR EN FR EN F~ F~ FR ~~ 

PHU BAI 0 TO 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TO ZO 

OVER 20 
TOTAL 

OMIANG 0 TO to 

TOTAL 

10 TO 1 ~ 
15 TO 20 

OVER 20 

CHU LAI 0 TO 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TO zo 

OYER 20 
ruTAl 

15 
19 

7 H 

PAGElt 

7 

1 
8 7 

" 10 

5 10 7 

WPNS 
1101 

(pm 
CS 

TOTAL 
FA. EN 

1 
15 
lq 

3S 

4 

5 

9 
1 
7 

17 

17 

17 

" 
.,-,1 

.-

TOTAL CASUALTIES 
F~IENOlY ENI:~Y 

34 2 0 
t'I'J 1 15 \) 35 17 r 
> 

5 11 7Jl 
7Jl 5 17 .... 
"!'J .... 
t:""I 
0 
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RECAP
OF

COMPANY
ACTIONS

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

06
MAY

THRU
12

MAY
1966

TOTAL
WITH

AND
WITHOUT

CONTACT
CLH

S/D
TOTAL

ACTIONS

DAY
NITE

TOT
VITE

TOT
DAY

DAY
NITE

for
PHU

BAI
7

7
7

7
CANANG

13
3

16
1

14
15

27
4

31
CHU

LAI
9

9
9

9
TOTAL

13
3

16
30

1
31

43
47

4

WITH
CONTACT

CLR
S/D

TOT
ACT

W/CONT

NITE
TOT

DAY
NITE

TOT
DAY

NITE
for

DAY
PHU

BAI
2

2
2

2
DANANG

13
2

15
11

12
15

L
12

77
CHU

LAI
5

5
5

5
TOTAL

13
2

15
18

19
1

15
19

34

RESULTS
OF

COMPANY
ACTION

BY
TYPE

ACTION

DAY
ACTION

NIGHT
ACTION

ENCLAVE
TYPE

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEMY
CAS

WPNS
CPTO

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEMY
CAS

WPNS
CPTD

TOTAL
CASUALTIES

KIA
WIA

MIA
ACT

KIA
VCC

VCS
CS

IW
KIA

WIA
MIA

KIA
VCC

VCS
IW

CS
FRIENDLY

ENEMY

PHU
BAL

CLR
S/0

1
1

TOTAL
1

1

DANANG
CLR

3
21

1
1

9
1

34
2

S/D
1

2
12

1
1

15
TOTAL

3
22

2
13

1
9

2
35

17

CHU
LAI

CLR
S/D

5
3

11
3

1
5

17
TOTAL

5
3

3
11

1
5

17

CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
COMPANY

ACTIONS
BY

LOCATION

DIST
NNE

ENE
ESE

SSE
SSW

WSW
WNW

NNW
TOTAL

1000
M

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

PHU
BAI

0
TO

10
10

TO
15

15
TO

20
OVER

20
1

1
TOTAL

1
1

0
TO

10
DANANG

1
1

10
TO

15
15

1
1

7
15

9
15

TO
20

19
1

19
1

OVER
20

7
7

TOTAL
1

2
34

7
8

35
17

CHU
LAL

0
TO

10
1

1
10

TO
15

4
10

7
4

17
15

TO
20

OVER
20

TOTAL
10

5
7

5
17
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[~CLAvt fYPt ~"IE'DLf CAS E1t-MY CAl, 
ACT KIA WIA ~IA KIA vee vcs 

PHU ~AI CL~ 
SID 

TOTAL 

OA"lANG CL~ 
srD 

TOTAL 

CHU LAI CLR 
SID 

TOTAL 

TOTM .ITY CU'HACT 
[[HAL 

E~tLAVt CL~ ~/U ACTIU' 
~1I11 ~AI 

UA\A.'II; 
CHU tal 

;,tP~S 

IW 
CPTD 
cs 

TOTAL CASUALTIES 
F~It~IJLY E)lE~Y 

CASUALTIES RESULTIIJ(j FROM BATULION ACTIONS IIV LOCATION 

DIS! NNE ENE ESE SSE SSW WSw WNW NNW 
1000 M FR EN FR E~ FR EN rR EN FR EN FR EN FR EN FR EN 

rHU BAI 0 TO 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TO 20 
OVE~ 20 

TOTAL 

IJAN~NG 0 TO 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TO 20 
OVE~ 20 

TOTAL 

(.HU LAI 0 TO 10 
10 TO 15 
1~ TO 20 

OVER 20 
TOTAL 
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BATTALION
ACTIONS

FOR
THE
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ut

06
MAY

THRU
12

MAY
1966

TOTAL
WITH

AND
WITHOUT

CONTACT
TOTAL

WITH
CONTACT

TOTAL
TOTAL

ENCLAVE
CLR

S/D
ACTION

ENCLAVE
CLK

S/D
ACTION

PHU
BAI

PHU
BAI

CANANG
UANANG

CHU
LAI

CHU
LAI

TOTAL

RESULTS
OF

BATTALION
ACTIONS

BY
TYPE

ACTION

ENCLAVE
TYPE

FRIENDLY
CAS

ENEMY
CAS

WONS
CPTD

TOTAL
CASUALTIES

ACT
KIA

WIA
MIA

KIA
VCC

VCS
CS

IW
FRIEMDLY

ENEMY

PHU
BAI

CLR
S/D

TOTAL

DANANG
CLR
S/D

TOTAL

CHU
LAI

CLR
S/D

TOTAL

CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
BATTALION

ACTIONS
BY

LOCATION

DIST
NNE

ENE
ESE

SSE
SSW

WSW
WNW

NNW
TOTAL

1000
M

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

FR
EN

PHU
BAI

0
TO

10

10
TO

15

15
TO

20

OVER
20

TOTAL

0
TO

10
DANANG

10
TO

15

15
TO

20

OVER
20

TOTAL

CHU
LAI

0
TO

10
10

TO
15

15
TO

20

OVER
20

TOTAL



- .... _---

SECRET 

"e 

• 

~HU BAI 
:~~E 

E~E 

t5E 
SSE 
SSW 
.5 • 
• '1. 
N"~ 

TOTAL 

OANA~G 

N'IE 
E~E 

~SE 
SSE 
SSw 
WS~ 
WNW 
NNw 

TOUl 

CHU LAI 
NNE 
ENE 
ESE 
SSE 
SSW 
WSW 
"~I/ 
NNW 

TOTAL 

CQI"',PA"-Y 

0 TV III 
CL~ 

Dr. ~G 

1~~A~T~Y ACTIC~5 

10 Ie 
,II) eLK 

OA ·~s !J.~ ~G 

3 
2 

3 2 2 

15 
SI D 

OA 

j 

1 
4 

'IG 

."'-~ -~ ... ~ '. ... ,. 

~ A TT AL 1:):, INFA'H~Y 

o [~fA 'IC( ['I [000 ~lTL".:' 
15 10 

CL~ 

Dh 

2 
7 

~v 

2') 

SID 
I)A :.(, 

U~E~ 20 
ClR ,/D 

uA Nc,; OA '\~G 

3 

b 
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7 
17 
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4 
1 
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a Hl 10 
CL~ 
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If) rrJ 
51 :] CL~ 

~A \~G DA ./(, 

AC T I [J ,\ 

l~ l~ Tu 
S/U CL~ 

0A "G D~. ~G 

20 
,/Q 

CIA 'K, 

':-j ,.-.' 

u'll." ?') 
CL~. )/ :) 1:1 
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SECRET 

SECRET
COMPANY

AND
BATTALION

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

WITH
CONTACT

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

on
MAY

THRU
17

MAY
1955

BY
ANNOLUS

SECTUR

COMPANY
INFANTRY

ACTIONS
HATTALION

INFANTRY
ACTIONS

DISTANCE
IN

1000
METCHS

10
TC

15
15

10
20

0
10

10
15

TO
20

10
TO

15
OVER

20
UVE

20
0

TO
10

S/D
S/D

S/D
for

CLR
CLK

S/D
ICT

S/D
S/D

CLR
S/D

CLR
S/D

CLR
CLR

CLR
CLK

DA
NG

DA
VG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
NG

DA
No

DA
NO

DA
NG

ACT
UA

NG
DA

NG
ACT

PHU
BAI
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW

3
3

WNW
NNK

TOTAL
3

3

DANANGNNE
ENE
ESE

7
2

1
SSE

1
3

7
17

2
2

SSW
6

1
WSW

1

WNW
NNW

25
TOTAL

1
1

2
2

1
6

9
3

CHU
LAI
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW

1
4

3
WNW

1
1

NNW
5

TOTAL
1

4
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~LL AGT!O~S W!TH 4~U w!TH~UT CO\r~CT 

P"U BA! 
Lo\~A.~(; 

eHU L A I 
OTHER 
TOTAL 

~QU~U ~[l[ ACT[DN~ 

~s '-5 RtC0~ hM~ 
U~ NG DA ~G OA ~~ 

I 
[3 IJ [5 

544 

5 S 17 18 [3 

UAV AeTIO~S wITH CONTACT 

PtlU eAI 
[)ANANG 
CHU L"I 
UTHER 
TOTAL 

SOUA;) 
REC AMB 

PLATOO~ COM~A~V BN* 
~EC AM8 ~EC AM8 REC 

1 

NIGHT ACTIONS wITH eO~TACT 

I'HU BAI 
()MlANG 
CHU LAI 
GTHER 
TOTAL 

TOTAL NO 
CO.IITACT 
ACTIONS 3 

PL~TOO~ 

S) T M:; 
OA % 

22 17 

n 17 

TeT 
ACT 

I 

5 

S!H AeT[t.;'j5 
R~Cll'j A~ ~; 

DA ~G I)A 'l;':' 

I 
17 11 tr 
n 17 

40 34 17 

FRIE:lDLY 
K[A filA MIA 

All 8ATTALIO~ SIZE ACTIO~S "RE LISTED U~OER DAY ACTIO~ CATEGORY 

~AGE 14 

... ,: 
... ·.1 

CO.~Ph·~Y ~llt Atl [O~S 9'~ SIlL ACTlU·" 
S If'l(,~ ~, r~s "<Su'! A~n SlrNGS SS rMS ~ECO'~ S [r ·~~S 
UA ~G DA 'JG uA r~(, Uh ~G OA .~G 

7 
10 

II 

CASU~LT[ES 

E~E"'Y WPNS ePTO 
TOT K[A vee vcs TOT [II (2 

4 

5 7 

SECRET 

SECRET
RECONVAISSANCE

BATTALION
ACTIONS

FUR
THE

wrtt
OF

06
MAY

THRU
12

MAY
1950

ALL
ACTIONS

WITH
AND

without
CONTACT

BN
SIZC

ACTIONS
COMPANY

SIZE
ACTIONS

PLATOON
SIZE

ACTIONS
SQUAU

SIZE
ACTIONS

SS
TMS

RECUN
AMB

SITNGS
SS

TMS
RECON

SINNS
SINGS

AMB
RECON

SS
TMS

SITNGS
RECON

AMB
55

IMS
DA

NG
UA

NG
DA

NG
DA

NO
DA

NG
DA

NO
DA

NG
DA

NG
DA

NG
DA

NG
NG

DA
DA

NG
1

1
PHU

BAI
?

11
17

17
13

13
1

13
DANANG

10
22

17
22

17
3

5
CHU

LAI
4

5
4

OTHER
12

22
17

17
40

34
17

13
18

5
1

5
3

TOTAL

DAY
ACTIONS

WITH
CONTACT

CASUALTIES
WPNS

CPTD
ENEMY

FRIENDLY
TCT

COMPANY
PLATOON

BN*
SQUAD

C2
IW

VCC
VCS

TOT
TOT

KIA
MIA

WIA
KIA

ACT
REC

AMB
REC

AMB
REC

REC
AMB

1
1

PHU
BAI

DANANG
7

4
5

1
1

3
3

CHU
LAI

OTHER
7

1
5

1
4

4
3

1
TOTAL

NIGHT
ACTIONS

WITH
CONTACT

1
1

PHU
BA1

DANANG
CHU

LAI
OTHER

1
1

TOTAL

TOTAL
NO

CONTACT
7

1
4

1
5

5
3

1
1

ACTIONSALL
BATTALION

SIZE
ACTIONS

ARE
LISTED

UNDER
DAY

ACTION
CATEGORY
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PHU dAl T,E 
t: \E 
t ~t 
S S[ S,. 
'SI< 
W~~ 

N~W 

TOTAL 

UANA~G N~!: 

E~E 

fSE 
SSE 
~s. 

\<iSW 
WNW 
N~W 

lCTAL 

(;HU LAI N'IE 
ENE 
HE 
SSE 
SSw 
wsw 
WNW 
NNW 

TOTAL 

U-10 000 ~r 1~~~ 10-1'> U00 ~lf~KS 

'\"'~VSI' ~Eca~ A~dU~" 

Oil ~G on ~G u. ~~ 

CASUALTIES RESULTING ~ROM KECO~ B~ ACTIONS I~ tAOR BY ANNULUS SECTOR 

O[ST 
1000 "I 

PHU BAI 0 TO 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TO 20 
OYER 20 

TOTIIL 

lJA'IANG 0 TO 10 
10 TO 15 
15 TO 20 
OVER 20 

TOTIIL 

CHU LA[ 0 TO tll 
10 TO 15 
1) TO 20 
OW~ 20 

TOTAL 

~mE E)/E 
FR tN FR EN 

ESt' 
FR Eti 

.. 
... '1 

SSE 
F~ [N 

SSW 
FR Eti 

1 

1 

1\!'8')SH 
Dft ~~(j 

2 

WSW 
FR EN 

-
nv,p 20 oou M~Tt~S 

~[CO~ n~KUSH 

on ~G OA ~G 

1 

1 

1 

WfIlW 
FR EN 

NNW 
FR EN 

TOTAL 
FR EN 

SECRET 

RECON
SATTALIU

CONTACT
ACTIONS

IN
TAURS

n
ANNULUS

SECTUR
FOR

TH!
WEEK

OF
06

"AY
THRU

12
MAY

1965

OVER
20

000
METERS

0-10 000
METERS

10-15
000

VETERS
15-70

000
METERS

AMBUSH
AMBUSH

RECON
AMBUSH

RECON
AMBUSH

RECON
RECON

NO
NG

NG
DA

UA
NG

DA
NG

NG
DA

DA
DA

NG
NG

DA
UA

PHU
BAI

NVE
EYE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW

1
1

NNW
TOTAL

1
1

DANANG
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL

CHU
LA1

NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW

2
WSW
WNK
NNW

TOTAL
2

CASUALTIES
RESULTING

FROM
KECON

BN
ACTIONS

IN
TAUR

BY
ANNULUS

SECTOR

ESE
WSW

SSE
SSW

WNW
DIST

ENE
NNW

NNE
TOT

EN
FR

EN
EN

FR
FR

FR
EN

1000
M

FK
CN

FR
FR

FR
FR

EN
EN

EN
PHU

SAI
0

10
10

10
TO

15

15
TO

20
OVER

20
TOTAL

0
TO

10
DANANG

10
TO

15

15
TO

20
OVER

20
TOTAL

CHU
LAI

0
TO

10

10
TO

15

15
TO

20
1

OVER
20

TOTAL
1
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1 ~CL (J~"~ATI0N ~llt 

JUtS ~A~[ 

u.,"AY C~t'(- Kt I, T 
07"AV OK~t 

Fl~Al 

KEPo~r 

HELl) 
SORT 

,32 

IIIICl OPE~ATIO~ SIlt 
DATES 'lAl'tt: 

09MAY MO~T- ~E';T 

CO'lTt; UMERY 
I~TEKIM 

REPORT 

HELO 
SORT 
276'3 

INCL CP~~AT ION SIZE 
DATES :'lAME 

IO~AY WAYNE KEGT 
12~AY FINAL 

KEPORT 

HElO 
SOKT 

458 

-:,. ... , .• _- -
MA, I ,Lr rUR THt h!l~K I'~ U& ~AV TIIKU II ~hV 1'161.-

TYP': CO~?S/A~L~ TACT [CAL FKlt~;ULY 

COQ~Ul~hT': f.../.4D~) USMC ~V'; 

5tA~Cfl I cn,p\ CMO'{ 4T~ 1/4 
A,IJ THAu ,,~~ PIES 1/4 
OfSTH~V THe p; 1/1 

YD~6?'> 3!l? 

~~IE'WlV DATA 
ATTACK ~ORr ('~MV 

USMC OIHR ~IA WIA 1'1[6 N~L $T~ 

1 14 EH 
l400 

TYPE CORPS/AREA TAC TI CAL FRIENDLY 
COO~UINATE CMDRS USMC RVN 

SEARCH I CORPS CMDt!. HH 117 ,211 20 I\,~ 

AND QUANG MUlNES 1ST VN MAR 
DESTROY "'GAl "'EeON 5TH 8'1 

~S4677 BN VN M~R 

3/ll, 215,2/4 
1/5 1f4 ~pe 

FRIENDLY DATA 
AfTACK SO~T HIMV 

USMC crHR KIA WI~ MIA NBL STR 
80 1 20 1ST 

ve 
REG 

TYPE CORPS/AREA TACTlCt.L FRIENOLY 
COORDINATE CMO~S USMC RVf>l 

SEARCH I CORPS CMDK 4TH 1/1/-1 
AND THUh MAtH:>lES 314 
DESTROY THIEN 3/121-1 

YD9401 MAG-16 

FRIENDLY DATA 
AlrACK SORT ENMV 

USMC OTHR KIA ~IA MIA NBL STR 
28 12 EST 

550 

PA(;[ 16 

U~I r~ 

OIMeR 

€~E"IY DAU 

KIA yee yes ve~ 

9 17 

UNITS 
OTH€R 

ENEMY DATA 

KIA vee ves veo 
46 15 36 

UNITS 
OTHER 

Er;EMv DATIl. 

KIA vee ves veo 
5 1, 

.,'- -~ .... ----. . -'~ .... 

WPNS CPTO 
I~e ewe 

WPNS ePTO 
I lie ewe 

'I 

WPNS ePTO 
I.C eloe 

b 
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MA?
/

sur
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
06

MAY
THRU

12
MAY

1966

OPERATION
INCL

TYPE
TACTICAL

CORPS/ARLA
SIZE

FRIENDLY
UNITS

DATES
NAME

COORDINATE
CMORS

OTHER
USMC

KVN

USMAY
CHER-

CMDR
4TH

3/4
I
CORPS

SEARCH
REST

OKEE
OTWAY

MAKINES
1/4

AND
THAU

FINAL
THEIN

DESTROY
1/1

REPORT
Y05625

3/12

FRIENDLY
DATA

ENEMY
DATA

ATTACK
SORT

HELD
ENMY

WPNS
CPTO

SORT
USMC

OTHR
STR

IWC
CWC

VCC
VCS

VCD
WIA

MIA
NBL

KIA
KIA

532
17

EST
14

1
9

2400

INCL
SIZE

OPERATION
TYPE

CORPS/AREA
TACTICAL

UNITS
FRIENDLY

DATES
COORDINATE

OTHER
CMORS

USMC
NAME

RVN

09MAY
CMDR

7TH
1/7,2/7

SEARCH
MONT-

REGT
I
CORPS

20
BN

CONTG
1ST

MAKINES
AND

OMERY
VN

MAR
QUANG

INTEKIM
5TH

BN
DESTROY

RECON
NGAI

VN
MAR

854677
REPORT

BN
2/5,214

3/11,
1/4

APC
1/5

FRIENDLY
DATA

ENEMY
DATA

ATTACK
SORT

ENMY
WPNS

CPTO
HELO

IWC
CWC

VCS
VCC

VCD
USMC

MIA
STR

SORT
GTHR

WIA
KIA

NBL
KIA

36
1ST

15
20

9
2763

46
80

1

VCREG

INCL
OPERATION

SIZE
TACTICAL

CORPS/AREA
FRIENDLY

UNITS
TYPE

COORDINATE
OTHER

USMC
RVN

CMDRS
DATES

NAME

1/1/-/
CMDK

4TH
10MAY

I
CORPS

SEARCH
KEGT

WAYNE
MAKINES

THUA
3/4

FINAL
12MAY

AND
THIEN

3/12/-/
DESTROY

REPORT
MAG-16

YD9401

ENEMY
DATA

FRIENDLY
DATA

WPNS
CPTO

HELO
ENMY

ATTACK
SOKT

WIA
MIA

IWC
CWC

VCS
KIA

VCC
STR

VCD
USMC

OTHR
KIA

NBL
SORT

15
5

EST
28

458
12

6
550

16
PAGE
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[O·~Y 

0 
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rJ'J 
rJ'J 

~ 
"'" t'!'J 
0 

.e 

• 

.-.-.- .. ~. 

c,'r~~ T :~,~ 
N~~~ 

'j~UK(' I A 
FINAL 
I(EPORT 

:, [l:' 

~'1 

HELD 
SO~T 

2514 

TVI'l Cn~p,/~H~ A 
CUU~IJ["f\T( 

StAKCH I C"~PS 
A~C rRU'Ir; 
u(STRny PHf\~ 

AT8747 

~RIE'lDLY OATA 
ATTACI( SO!!.T 

TACTICAL 
C~:)~S 

C)lDK JI'I 3/Y 

us~e orH~ ~IA WIll ~IA ~BL 

18 !I '14 

PAGE 16 A 

r~I['ilJlY 

us~e 

EN~Y 
STR 
20TH 

Bri 
CHU 
DUNG 
B~ 

~VI' 

II~ ITS 
OTHE~ 

E~E~Y DATA 
WPNS CPTU 

Kill vee ves VCD IWC cwe 
103 10 408 

" ' . ..... , 

-,. 

0 
t'!'J 
~ 
r 
> 
rJ'J 
rJ'J 

~ 
"'" t'!'J 
0 
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NAT
/

SLF
FUR

THE
WEEK

Ut
06

MAY
THRU

12
MAY

1966

INCL
OPERATION

SIZE
FRIENDLY

UNITS
TACTICAL

COMPS/AKE
TYPE

OTHER
USMC

CUORDINATE
CMORS

KVN
NAME

DATES

21APR
GEORGIA

BN
CMOK

3/9
3/9

I
CORPS

SEARCH
AND

TRUNG
FINAL

10"AY
DESTROY

PHAN
REPORT

AT8747

ENEMY
DATA

FRIENDLY
DATA

WPNS
CPTO

HELO
ATTACK

SOKT
ENMY

SORT
USMC

OTHR
KIA

WIA
MIA

NBL
KIA

VCC
VCS

VCD
IWC

CWC
STR

10
20TH

408
103

8
94

2514
18

8N
CHU
DUNG
BN

Derri

16 A
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ARTILLERY OPERAT[ONS FOR THE wEEK OF 06 MAY THRU 12 MAY 1966 

b:llCLAVE TYPE aBS U~OB H/I TOTAL MAF RVN OTH HE ILL OTH 
kPN 

PHU BAl 155 G 
155 Ii 10 2l 32 28 4 89 25 7 
105 H 25 4 266 295 291 4 1189 10 34 
107 HT 25 25 25 375 28 .- 8IN G 

TOTAL 60 4 288 352 344 8 1653 35 69 

DANANG 155 G 1 56 57 57 67 1 
155 H 11 258 269 269 647 7 95 
105 H 103 2 734 839 739 3436 51 224 
107 HT 2 3 5 5 35 
SIN G 2 1 90 93 93 114 

C TOTAL 119 3 1141 1263 1163 4299 58 320 C 
t'!'J '. t'!'J 
~ CHU LAI 155 G 4 2 26 32 13 19 161 2 ~ 
t"' r 
> 155 H 64 33 134 231 114 117 4730 109 1099 > 
rJ1 105 H 122 36 400 558 420 138 8911 256 463 rJ1 
rJ1 rJ1 

~ 101 HT 7 25 32 32 447 123 ~ 
t;; 8IN G 10 10 3 1 91 t;l 
C TOTAL 197 71 595 863 582 281 14340 488 1564 C .- TOT ALL ENCL 376 78 2024 2478 2089 289 202n 581 1953 

• 
SECRET 

PAGE 17 

.-' 

SECRETARTILLERY
OPERATIONS

FOR
THE

WEEK
OF

06
MAY

THRU
12

MAY
1966

ENCLAVE
TYPE

OBS
OTH

ILL
UNCB

OTH
H/I

HE
MAF

TOTAL
RVN

WPN
155

G
PHU

BA1
25

155
H

7
89

22
32

10
28

4
34

10
105

H
1189

295
25

291
266

4
4

107
HT

25
25

28
375

25
8IN

G
344

1653
35

352
TOTAL

69
288

8
60

4

57
57

155
G

67
1

DANANG
1

56
95

7
647

269
269

258
155

H
11

224
51

3436
739

734
839

103
105

H
2

35
5

5
107

HT
3

2
114

93
1

93
8IN

G
90

2
320

58
4299

1163
1263

119
TOTAL

1141
3

2
161

19
155

G
13

32
2

26
CHU

LAI
4

109
1099

4730
117

114
134

231
155

H
33

64
256

463
8911

420
138

558
400

105
H

36
122

123
447

32
107

HT
32

25
7

91
7

10
3

10
8IN

G
488

1564
14340

281
582

863
71

197
TOTAL

595

581
1953

20292
289

2089
2478

2024
TOT

ALL
ENCL

78
376
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III "Af AI~ lW'KArI!J~S FOR T~t WEEK Of 06 ~AY THRU 11 ~AY I~&& 

"VT Jf C0U"T~Y SU~·MY 

:IoU~TH V I ,_ T"lAM 

CO~,t\A r CClMI:lA T ,up ~(l~ r 
T Y~[ FL, Aa RE'; HT lC~ .~ I ~ 
AlC ST~ ,UP ~EC CAP CAP fiRS REC EC~ t L .. tL'l ~FL 

A't 

~" 
fd 
Kf8A 
HIO 32 
ell7 
LI30' 
Ton 32 

LOIS 
COMBAT COMBAT SUPI'URT 

TVP!: FLK ARM RES FLT ~CM AIR 
Ale STK SUP REC CAP CAP HRS REC ECM ElN ElN RFL 
A4 119 179 
F4 81 112 
Fa 20 27 
RFSA 
HI0 
C117 
eno 
Tall 220 316 

UTILIZATION SUMMARY 

TYPE NO TOTL FLY COMBAT OP'll SORT 
AlC Ale SORT HKS LST OMG LST OM:; RATE 
A4 72 ;08 604 1 I 1 1.01 
fit H 21>; 3Z5 I 1.22 
Fe 15 145 181 1.38 
RFBA 4 23 43 0.82 
HI0 6 3':1 87 0.83 
Cll1 4 b5 106 2.32 
C130 3 128 11 6.10 
TOTAL 135 I WI 1411 2 1.24 

TYPE NO rUTL TOll HT COMBAT OPNL SORT 
A/c Ale SORT TASK HRS LST I)MG LST OHG RATE 
\JH34 128 7626 )319 2083 20 J 8.51 
tH41:> 24 "20 84 188 S 2.50 
\iHIE 37 1423 "55 525 5.49 
(.H !7 8 145 85 ')9 2.59 
TOTAL 197 ~bl" 3943 2855 27 } b.97 

AIR SUPPORT RADAR r~AM 

WM NO Ale CONTROLLED 
I iCLAVE MSN A4 Fit F8 orf.! TOT 
PHU SAl '>0 11 31 8 ~o 

uANANG 43 37 7 I 45 
(,HULAI 5'1 S</ 1 1 61 
CT"f 18 lit 1 1 18 
TUTAl 170 123 40 11 114 

PAliE 19 

.•. - ~~ .............. 

RECAP 
~LT V.X ~x SI{D TIJT C~MHH r)P~L rlJ~$ TO",I 

OTH HRS oh TG AL~ SOR LSI UM:" LST U% ~".Q C·BSS~ ~C~T 

.oe 

.00 

.00 

.00 
BO 10 l) .00 

.00 

.ot! 
80 10 32 .00 

RtCAP 
FLT C~K WK GRD TOT COMSAT OP~L TONS TONSI 

OTH H~S SA TG ALR SUR LST U"G LST DMG ORD CM%O~ RCKT 
86 119 1 1 107 .9U It 
42 81 11:> .94 92 

l~ 20 22 1.10 37 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 

143 220 1 20~ .93 140 C 
t'!'J 
~ 
r 
> 
rJ1 
rJ1 

~ 
t;l 
C 

USK 
RATE: 

3.70 
.50 

1.76 
1.52 
2.86 

SECRET 
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MAF
AIR

OPERATIONS
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
06

MAY
THRU

12
MAY

1966

OUT
JF

COUNTRY
SUMMARY

NORTH
VILTNAM

RECAP
COMBAT

SUPPORT
COMBAT

TONS/
TUNS

OPNL
TOT

COMBAT
040

FLT
CNX

WX
AIR

CCM
RES

FLT
FLK

ARM
TYPC

CMBSOR
RCKT

ORD
LST

LST
DMS

DMG
SOR

TG
ALK

OTH
BA

RFL
ELN

HRS
CCM

REC
ELN

REC
HRS

CAP
STK

A/C
SUP

CAP
.00

A4
.00

F4
.00

F8
.00

KF8A
.00

32
80

10
32

FF10
.00

C117
.00

C130
.00

32
10

80
32

TOTL

LOAS
RECAP

COMBAT
SUPPORT

COMBAT
TONS/

TONS
OPNL

COMBAT
TCT

GRD
CNX

FLT
WX

AIR
FLT

ECM
RES

ARM
FLK

TYPE
CMBSOR

RCKT
LST

DMG
ORD

SOR
LST

UMG
TG

BA
ALR

OTH
HRS

RFL
ECM

ELN
ELN

REC
CAP

HRS
REC

CAP
STK

SUP
A/C

1
11

107
.90

I
119

86
179

119
A4

92
.94

76
81

42
112

F4
81

37
1.10

22
20

15
27

F8
20

.00
RF8A

.00
EF10

.00
C117

.00
C130

1
140

205
.93

1
220

143
318

TOTL
220

UTILIZATION
SUMMARY

SORT
OPNL

COMBAT
TOTL

FLT
NO

TYPE
RATE

LST
DMG

LST
DMG

SORT
HRS

A/C
A/C

1.01
1

1
1

508
664

72
A4

1.22
325

1
265

F4
31

1.38
I

145
181

15
F8

0.82
43

23
4

RF8A
0.83

87
35

EF10
6

2.32
106

C117
65

4
6.10

71
128

C130
3

1.24
1

2
2

1477
TOTAL

135
1169

TASK
SONT

OPNL
COMBAT

FLT
TOTL

TOTL
TYPE

NO
RATE

RATE
LST

OMG
LST

DMG
HRS

TASK
SORT

A/C
A/C

3.70
8.51

20
3

2083
3319

7626
128

UH34
.50

2.50
5

84
188

24
420

CH46
1.76

5.49
525

455
1423

37
UHIE

1.52
2.59

2
59

85
145

CH37
8

2.86
6.97

3
27

2855
3943

TOTAL
197

9614
AIR

SUPPORT
RADAR

TEAM
A/C

CONTROLLED
NO

NUM
TOT

OTH
F8

F4
A4

MSN
INCLAVE

50
8

31
11

50
PHU

BAI
45

7
1

37
LANANG

43
61

59
1

1
59

CHULAI
18

1
1

16
18

CT4
174

11
40

123
170

TOTAL
SECRET
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III ~M 41" U~f~4TIO~S ~Ili<. HIL wHK Uf 06 ~~Y jfl~U 12 ,,~y 1'/66 

~IXE~ ~I~~ eO~GAT LOS~ A~O CA~'~l 

L2CATIO'l CASUALT I ES TYP~ sc~ Tl t 
SY NY LO QTH VIS ~HJ flK A~~ ~~~ EC~ AI~ C~H LOS TYPE 

Ale 
A4 

LS U~ lS D~ LS O~ LS O~ 
~ 1 

CAS u.~ ~ SC 
1 

IU AAD CAP KEC ~EC ST~ Sup ~~C CAP fC~ EL~ ll~ ~FL TC CA Ie C. FLR ~TH 

F4 

~8 

~FlO 

~F8A 

Cl30 
~1l1 

ItlTL 'L 1 1 

RUTARY WING AIRCRAFT HIT ~Y GlOU~D FIRE 

LOCATIO\! • 
TYPE PHUBAI 
AIC lS OM 
uH31t 
CH4b 
UHIE 
CH37 
Tun 

OANAf'lG 
LS OM 

16 
S 

2 
Z3 

CHULA) OTHER 
LS OM LS OM 

6 

TOTAL 
lS OM 

2Z 
5 

2 
29 

TYPE SCKTIt: 
ARM COH9AT 
HEL TC CA 

10 
4 

lit 

LOGIST Cu~ PSY CAS 
TC CA CON SAR ~AR EVC REt 

1 8 1 I 

2 
10 

• ENTRIES UNDER LOCATION INDICATE THAT THE AIRC~AFT WAS OPERATING IN OR FROM TAOR SHOWN 

PA~E ?O 

FAC TAR OTH 
1 
1 

2 

SUPPORTlN(; 
MAF DTHER 

lS OM LS OM 
21 1 

5 

1 I 
27 2 

CASUALTItS 

KIA WIA MIA 
1 
4 

SECRET 

SECRET
III

MAF
AIR

OPERATIONS
FOR

THE
WHER

OF
06

MAY
THRU

12
MAY

1966

FIXED
WING

COMBAT
LOSS

AND
DAMAGE

TYPE
SCHTIE

LOCATION
CASUALTIES

FCM
AIR

CMB
LOG

FLK
ARM

RES
VIS

PHO
OTH

SV
TYPE

LO
NV

LS
DM

LS
DM

LS
DM

LS
DM

KIA
WIA

MIA
CAS

DAS
ESC

ID
AAD

CAP
KEC

REC
STK

SUP
2FC

CAP
ECM

ELN
ELN

RFL
TC

CA
TC

CA
FLR

OTH
A/C

1
I

1
A4

1
F4

1

F8EF10
RF8A
C130
0117

1
1

1
1

TOTL
2

RUTARY
WING

AIRCRAFT
HIT

BY
GROUND

FIRE

CASUALTIES
SUPPORTING

TYPE
SCRTIE

LOCATION
.

OTHER
MAF

PSY
CAS

LOGIST
COM

ARM
COMBAT

OTHER
TOTAL

CHULAI
TYPE

PHUBAI
DANANG

LS
DM

KIA
WIA

MIA
OTH

LS
ON

TAR
FAC

REC
EVC

TC
CA

CON
SAR

CA
TC

WAR
HEL

DM
LS

DM
DM

LS
LS

DM
DM

LS
LS

A/C
21

1
1

1
1

10
1

1
8

22
16

6
UH34

4
5

1
5

4
5

CH46
UHIE

1
1

2
2

2
CH37

5
27

2
2

1
1

1
10

14
29

23
TOTL

6

TELEPHONE

RELATIONSHIP

ENTRIES
UNDER

LOCATION
INDICATE

THAT
THE

AIRCRAFT
WAS

OPERATING
IN

OR
FROM

TAOR
SHOWN

PAGE
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III "IF Al~ OPERAT1U~5 FO~ IH[ WE~K U~ 06 MAW THRU 12 MAY 1~6h 

KGT~~Y ~[~~ AIRCRAFT ~[T JY ~~~V~~ f[~[ 8Y LOC~T[O~ WITHI~ TAU~ 

(',CLAVe ~E 

PHU ilAI ~~E 

E~E 
t SE 
SSI: 
ss. 
wS~ 

Wlil<' 
NI'IW 

TOTAL 

UA~ANG N:1E 

TOTAL 

E'l~ 

E SI: 
SSE 
SSW 
wSw 
1I"l1l 
N~W 

LHU lAt N'lE 
E~E 
ESE 
SSE 
SSw 
WSW 
W',jlll 

NNW 
TOTAL 

DISTA"lCE 1~ 1000 ~Ef[~S nPE ;,OUI~ SUPPORT PIG C~SUALl[I:S 
0-10 lO-I~ [5-20 20-- T~TAL AR~ CM~ LnG [O~ p~y CA~ .A~ KV~ ur~ 

LS D~ LS li'" LS [)" LS D" L, Q~ IItL Ie CA Te en GO~ SAR \/A~ ~vc r~"c FAG TA~ UIH lS O. LS UM lS D~ ~IA .IA KIA 

7 

7 9 
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MAF

AIR
OPERATIONS

FOR
THE

WE
OF

06
MAY

THRU
12

MAY
1966

ROTARY
WING

AIRCRAFT
HIT

BY
GROYND

FIRE
BY

LOCATION
WITHIN

TAUR

DISTANCE
IN

1000
METERS

TYPE
SORTIE

CASUALTIES
SUPPORTING

0-10
10-15

15-20
20--

ENCLAVE
SEC

LOG
COM

PSY
CAS

UTH
KVN

CMB
TOTAL

MAY
ARM
HEL

TC
CA

TC
CA

CON
SAR

WAR
+VC

REC
FAC

TAR
OTH

LS
0M

LS
UM

MIA
LS

DM
LS

ON
LS

DM
LS

OM
NIA

KIA
LS OM

is
DM

PHU
BAI

NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

TOTAL

DANANG
NNE
ENE
ESE
SSE

9
7

1
1

1
7

1
9

SSW
1

WSW
WNW
NNW

1
9

1
7

9
1

7
1

TOTAL
1

CHU
LAI

NNE
ENE

1
1

1
1

ESE
SSE
SSW
WSW
WNW
NNW

1
1

1
1

TOTAL

?

PAGE
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CONFIDENTlA~m:;PLl'(f lI~C~AH IKClJ')1 UIILI/AI ILJ'J [,1>( IIlL "tl.K ,)f' (l~ .,\y fi'!<U 17 ~~y 1'11,6 

~ PS T "h~ A I ~C~hF I MOtH v:J:"UF:L I ',II, PMA [)K{jP, 

1 uua NU~o~ ~,I Lc S TUN PAX AVe PlR l~S FI:I:L ,;0 AIC TO~ TrlTkl FlT 
A~EA ·eu'JUs PAX FLUw~ ,~I l~ S ~ILl" LO r ,IC !JIS~~~JSflJ {(f UI: L T~OQP:' SUPoLr SO~I H~\ 

C A~Gl1 U~~C CIHF~ 

~J'J l~ CCU~TRY Ion I g~4 010'1 32C'>1 'ill2'! 6't. M [(4 '» 

HIS l~HJ ,V'J 397 4')" HUb 2~21}H 567'140 9 " 3 lb IB 

FLTS UUT OF RVN 1~() ,)lD ,29458 993,4 H8l?7 AO.II 24 111 

UTHE~ AK[A~ 289 605 1475'1 67727 263777 7S.3 I;> 6; 

TOTAL 1879 3414 82052 45127U 1476173 186 359 -_ 
THIRD ~~~ AIRC~AfT 

RVIi IN COUNTRY 

FLTS I'ITO RVN 

FL TS OUT OF RYN 

C C UrHER ~REAS 46 150 I~B54 3518'1 180048 ~1. 35500 2/,550 16 22 101 t'!'J t'!'J '. ~ ~ TOTAL 41. 150 15854 35t~9 18004~ 35500 26550 16 27 61 r t"' 
> > 

rJ1 \F1 
rJ1 \F1 

~ ~ TUTAL I~ KV.~ 1021 1a~4 6109 32051 9122\1 104 52 
t;l t;; TOTAL Ii'iTC ~ ~N 397 495 3l72b 2521 38 5t.294il 26 133 C C 

TOTAL OUT OF RV~ 1 lib 520 29458 99354 538127 24 lit 

~e 
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CONFIDENTIAL
RANSPORT

AIRCRAFT
/KC130/

UTILIZATION
FIRM

THE
WEEK

OF
06

MAY
THRU

17
MAY

1966

12ST
MAH

AIRCRAFT
AFUIAL

REFUELING
PAKA

DROPS

1000
NUMBR

MILES
TUN

PAX
AVG

PER
LAS

FUEL
NO

A/C
TON

TOTAL
FLT

AREA
POUNUS

PAX
FLOWN

MILFS
MILES

LD
FAC

DISPENSED
REFUEL

TROOPS
SUPPLY

SORT
HRS

CARCO
USMC

OTHER

RVV
IN

COUNTRY
1027

1854
6109

32051
91229

64.8
104

52

FLTS
INTO

RVN
397

495
31726

252138
562940

93.3
26

133

FLTS
OUT

OF
RVN

166
520

29458
99354

538227
80.6

24
111

OTHER
AKEAS

289
605

14759
67727

283777
75.3

32
63

TOTAL
1879

3474
82052

451270
1476173

186
359

THIRD
MAW

AIRCRAFT

RVN
IN

COUNTRY

FLTS
INTO

RVN

FLTS
OUT

OF
RVN

OCCURRENCE
DOCUMENTATION

OTHER
AREAS

46
150

15854
35189

180048
51.

35500
26550

16
22

61

TOTAL
46

150
15854

35189
180048

35500
26550

16
22

61

TOTAL
IN

KVN
1027

1854
6109

32051
91229

104
52

TOTAL
INTC

RVN
397

495
31726

252138
562940

26
133

TOTAL
OUT

OF
RVN

166
520

29458
99354

538227
24

111

,
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AVERAG~ SllPPLY LEVH OIIKI~,; P~~ltJO ~y CLA,:' 
CLAS~ I Cl~~) III 

HCLAV~ ~~ T IUlSflCCOC>\ 8l1lK/I0U~ ,,~L DRU~~rD/£:A 

Mel 8 A A(;AS JP-4 ~!';AS Il~SL AGA<, JP-4 ~GAS DESL 

OA~ANG 610 218 ~l 69 15" 1<14 1~2 14 40 68 ~5 
FLSG 

~HU LAI 632 397 75 125 561 10~ 101 5& 123 25~ 122 
FLSU 1 

PHU BAI 1"8 78 11 35 27 3~ ]2 17 40 21 
FLSU 2 

MARBLE 100 62 4A 41 
Mourn 

TOTAL 1390 7S3 137 329 804 385 362 70 180 361 198 

CLASS II REQUISITION AND KECEIPT DUA FLSG 

REQUISITIONS RECEIVED 

ToTAL , % ,; ,; 1 TOT 1; )jUM~ER AVG 
RECVD 01 02 05 12 17 01-02-05 ~I!CSSO BAKlDG 

13250 .0 14.6· ~.6 37.5· J9.3 24.2 1~158 1666* 

fL~G ITEMS 

TOTAL';P~I 01-02-05 24.2 

AST~RICK INDICATES THAT ENTRY EXCEfOS SAME E~TRY FOR ~REVIOUS PERIOD 
t~TRIES UNDER fLAG ITEMS ONLY IF 

PERCENT OF PRI 01-02-05 RQNS EXCEED 10% Of TOTAL 
REONS BACKLOG OVER 200 

RfCEIPTS 8ACKLOG OVER ~oo 

PAGE 23 

,--

CLA~S IV EACH 

RLS BARBO M(TAL STA~ES 
WIRf: 

S SAGS eTA 50FT 100FT 241\1 32111 60IN 

31726 2923 40626 3082 1000 3791 387 

~2a2 9no 1503 486 8746 3824 

3700812843 100626 4585 llt1J612543 4211 

RECEIPTS 

NU"'BER AVI> 
PI\CSSD BAKLOG 

5155 4403* 

CONFIDENTIAL 

CONFIDENTIAL
LOGISTIC

DATA
FOR

THE
REEK

OF
06

MAY
THRU

12
MAY

1466

AVERAGE
SUPPLY

LEVEL
DURING

PERIOD
BY

CLASS
CLASS

I
CLASS

III
CLASS

1V
EACH

ENCLAVE
RATIONS/1CCUCA

BULK/1000
GAL

DRUMMED/EA
RLS

BARBD
METAL

STAKES
WIRE

MCI
8

AGAS
JP-4

MGAS
DESL

AGAS
JP-4

MGAS
DESL

A
S

BAGS
CTA

50FT
100FT

24IN
321N

60IN

DAVANG
610

278
51

69
154

194
142

40
14

68
55

31726
2923

1000
3082

3797
40626

387
FLSG

CHU
LAI

75
397

632
125

561
105

56
123

107
122

253
5282

9920
1503

486
8746

3824
FLSU

1

PHU
BAI

148
78

11
27

35
22

38
17

40
21

FLSU
2

MARBLE
100

62
48

41
MOUNT

TOTAL
1390

753
137

329
804

70
385

362
361

198
180

37008
12843

40626
4585

1486
12543

4211

CLASS
11

REQUISITION
AND

RECEIPT
DATA

FLSG

REQUISITIONS
RECEIVED

RECEIPTS

TOTAL
%

%
%

%
TOT

%
3

NUMBER
AVG

NUMBER
AVG

01
RECVO

02
05

12
17

01-02-05
PRCSSD

BAKLOG
PRCSSD

BAKLOG

13250
.0

14.6
9.6

37.5*
14158

1666*
38.3

24.2
5755

4403*

FLAG
ITEMS

TOTALIPRI
01-02-05

24.2

ASTERICK
INDICATES

THAT
ENTRY

EXCEEDS
SAME

ENTRY
FOR

PREVIOUS
PERIOD

ENTRIES
UNDER

FLAG
ITEMS

ONLY
IF

PERCENT
OF

PRI
01-02-05

RONS
EXCEED

10%
OF

TOTAL
REONS

BACKLOG
OVER

200
RECEIPTS

BACKLOG
OVER

500

PAGE
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CONFIDENTIAL 
l~BA~K'T!ON DATA FOR T~[ wE~K OF u~ -AY TH~U I? MAY 1~~6 

~STS - U~Y CARoJ 
LllACEO (]HLOAU[() 

WI; aK! ?HI J v' r) fit T'HAL ~v~ Oq ~H! JAO OTH TOTAL 

,\~c ~/T 17 17 &245 6245 

GcN ~/T 2061 'Jo4 1l~9 4314 21687 21687 

TOT ~/T 2061 ~~4 1316 4lH 27932 27932 

"0 PAX .,81 581 

HEEl SHIPS - DKY CA~(jO ,. V(H EA 40 nz 41 2H 231 239 

·e VEH SFT 8440 11304 8849 285H 274) 1 27451 

G':~ !'lIT 1767 1001 2788 1148 174& 

AM MIT 80 80 

GTH MIT n 92 

TOT MIT 1787 10tl1 2788 Ino 1920 

NO PAX 104 10ft 1594 1594 

C C 
t'!'J :. A~AITI~G SHIPMENT END OF PERIOO SHIP~ING UTILIZED BY TYPE 

~ 
t'!'J 

t"' RYN OKI PHI JM' OTH TOTAL TAP TAl( TLST lAKY APA AKA LSD LST LPD LPH OTH TOTAL ~ 

> AMO MIT 2 4 8 3 17 r 
rJ1 GEN "'IT 7361 4856 1992 14209 > 
rJ1 TOT MIT 1361 4856 1992 14209 rJ1 

~ 1110 PAX rJ1 

~ 
t;; AIRLIFT IN t;l 
C CO'lT LCAO~D OFFLOr.OED AWTNG SHIP MARINE TERMlS 

SAA USI'IC ITA OTH TOTAL LIFT CC~S MPAC JAI' OK! PH! RVo,: MPAC JAP 01(1 PHI RV'I CONS "PAC JAP Ol(! PHI RYN C 
\.M ML~S 4 192> 624 252 2805 1027 52 881 558 558 12 881 12 104 11 

Ie :i0 PAX 1663 3bZ4 5287 1854 873 2159 1356 2183 1322 
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EMBARKATION

DATA
FOR

THE
WEEK

OF
05

"AY
THRU

12
MAY

1966

MSTS
-

DRY
CARGO

OFFLOADED
LOADED

TOTAL
OTH

JAP
PHI

OK1
TOTAL

RVN
OTH

JAP
OKI

PHI
RVN

6245
6245

17
17

AMC
M/T

21687
21687

4314
1299

954
2061

GEN
M/T

27932
27932

4331
1316

754
2061

TOT
M/T

581
581

NO
PAX

FLEET
SHIPS

-
DKY

CARGO

239
239

233
41

152
40

YCH
EA

27451
27451

28573
8849

11304
8440

VEH
SFT

1748
1748

2788
1001

1767
GEN

M/T

80
80

AMO
M/T

92
92

0TH
M/T

1920
1920

1001
2788

1787
TOT

M/T

1594
1594

104
104

NO
PAX

SHIPPING
UTILIZED

BY
TYPE

AWAITING
SHIPMENT

END
OF

PERIOD

TAP
TAK

TLST
TAKV

APA
AKA

LSD
LST

LPD
LPH

OTH
TOTAL

TOTAL
OTH

JAP
PHI

OKI
RVN

17
3

8
4

2
AMO

M/T
14209

1992
7361

4856
GEN

N/T
14209

1992
7361

4856
TOT

M/T
NO

PAX

IN
AIRLIFT

AWING
SHIP

MARINE
TERMLS

OFFLOADED
LOADED

CONT
RVN

PHI
OK I

CONS
MPAC

JAP
PHI

RVN
CKI

MPAC
JAP

PHI
RVN

OK1
CCNS

MPAC
JAP

LIFT
TOTAL

OTH
ITA

SAA
USMC

11
704

12
881

558
12

558
881

52
1027

2805
252

624
4

1925
CAR

MLSS
1322

2183
1356

2158
873

1854
5287

NO
PAX

1663
3624
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SECRET 
htllCOPTLRS SUPPORT OF THE SLF FOR WEEK OF 6 THRU 12 MAY 1966 

TYPE 
A/C 
~HV. 

~H46 

LJHll: 
~H 17 
luTl 

t.H34 
CH46 
\iHIE 
CHH 
TOTl 

n~·r[) CU~ijAl l.~~~ J,\ T L%IST 
'~c I'ED TKP OK CA~~I' TKP C~" 

A/C SOK T5K SDK TSI'. :.[)~ T)~ S(l~ T~K 

20 

20 

IRA [rJ~~ MA1'H AUM1~ eTHEK TOTL 
SUt( TSK SDK lSI'. SO~ TSK SDK lSI'. SORT 

, ., 

117 

117 

62 ll7 

62 117 

ll\'[ 5 T CO·~A~lI SCMCH 
CA%LJ COH~'';L ..:fscur 

,OK T~K SU' lSI'. S':~ T ~K 

TO TL FLT ~c W'J5 
USK H,S PAX CAI{GO 

1>2 27 172 3 

62 27 112 

PAGf 25 

p~" ChSLTV TAC Me 
.hQfA~F HAC ~rCll:, TACIAI ~rC~JVKY SJ~r ",J.'J~ T 

~LJI{ r:'K ~UK T, .. SC", nK YJ~ lSI< S(J~ TSK U,\F- IIT~E " 

~D CAS O~D EKP:-lO VC K~A ST~UCT~ )A"PA~5 :':~~~AT (lP~L 

['lAC ~CKT '\GUN PROB DES OMG DtS D~(', lST D% LST D", 

0 
t'I'l 
(j 
r 
> 
'JJ 
'JJ .... 
"!'J 
"'" t:'I'J 
0 

SECRET 

SECRET
HELICOPTERS

SUPPORT
OF

THE
SLF

FOR
WEEK

OF
6
THRU

12
MAY

1966

TAC
A/C

CASLITY
PSY

SEARCH
COMMAND

LOGIST
LOGIST

COMBAT
CUMBAI

ARMFD
SORT

SUPORT
RECOVERY

TAC/A
RECON

EVAC
ARFAKE

RESCUE
CONTROL

CARGO
TKP

CAR
CARGO

TKP
CAR

HELD
TYPE

SUR
TSK

SOK
TSK

SOR
TSK

SOR
TSK

SOR
TSK

SO2
TSK

SOR
ISK

SUR
ISK

SOR
TSK

SOR
TSK

SOR
TSK

SUR
TSK

MAP
OTHER

NCA/C
A/C

20
LM34
CH46
UHIE
CH37
TOTL

20

TONS
NO

CAS
ORD

EXPND
VC

KBA
STRUCTK

SAMPANS
COMPAT

OPNL
FLT

NO
TOTL

TOTL
OTHER

ADMIN
MAINT

TRAINING
0*6

LST
DMG

LST
DMG

DES
DMG

DES
PROB

MGUN
RCKT

[VAC
CARGO

PAX
HRS

SORT
TASK

SOK
TSK

TSK
SOR

TSK
SOK

SUK
TSK

3
172

27
62

117
117

62
LH34
CH46
UHIE
CH37

3
172

27
62

117
117

62
IOIL


